DPIE STAMP ONE

Prince George's County Maryland Department of Permitting, Inspections and Enforcement SIGNATURE READY SET

The Department of Permitting, Inspections and Enforcement has completed a review of this document for code compliance. As required by State Code, the design professional(s) responsible for the preparation and content of this document must provide a record copy of these documents with their original seal, signature and date.

THIS DOCUMENT MAY NOT BE MODIFIED IN ANY WAY, OTHER THAN TO AFFIX A SEAL, SIGNATURE AND DATE IN THE SPACE PROVIDED.

The signed "Signature Ready Set" will give the electronic document from which it was created the same force and impact as if the electronic document were signed and sealed.

Case Name:
Case Number (Permit or Approval #):
Case Type:
Signature Ready Date:
Address:
Lot(s) and Block(s):

By signing this set, I am confirming that the "Signature Ready Set" has not been modified in any way that would make it different from the electronic document from which it was created.



DPIE STAMP TWO

STAMP TWO

Prince George's County Maryland Department of Permitting, Inspections and Enforcement APPROVED PERMIT SET

The Department of Permitting, Inspections and Enforcement has completed a review of this document for code compliance. As required by State Code, the design professional(s) responsible for the preparation and content of this document must provide a record copy of these documents with their original seal, signature and date.

Case Name:

Case Number (Permit #):

Case Type:

Issuance Date:

Address:

Lot(s) and Block(s) and Parcel(s):



DPIE STAMP THREE

Prince George's County Maryland Department of Permitting, Inspections and Enforcement APPROVED PLAN SET

The Department of Permitting, Inspections and Enforcement has completed a review of this document for code compliance. As required by State Code, the design professional(s) responsible for the preparation and content of this document must provide a record copy of these documents with their original seal, signature and date.

Case Name:

Case Number (Plan Approval #):

Case Type:

Issuance Date:

Address:

Lot(s) and Block(s):



STAMP FOUR

Prince George's County Maryland Department of Permitting, Inspections and Enforcement APPROVED NOT PERMITTED SET (CONDITIONAL APPROVAL)

The Department of Permitting, Inspections and Enforcement has completed a review of this document for code compliance. As required by State Code, the design professional(s) responsible for the preparation and content of this document must provide a record copy of these documents with their original seal, signature and date.

Case Name:

Case Number (Permit #):

Case Type:

Issuance Date:

Address:

Lot(s) and Block(s):



Conditions of Approval

The above approval is conditioned upon the following:

- This DOES NOT REPRESENT A PERMIT TO CONSTRUCT.
- This represents complete plan approval by DPIE for roadway and drainage systems included in the plan (storm drain, stormwater management, paving, sidewalk, curb/gutter, pavement marking, signage, signals and other roadway appurtenances, grading).
- Additional outstanding permit requirements, including payment of fees and posting of bonds must be satisfied prior to final permit issuance.
- If a permit for this work is not secured within 6 months of this approval, this approval expires and all previously paid permit fees are forfeited. In this instance, the permittee shall file for permit extension and pay the required filing fees.

STAMP FIVE

Prince George's County Maryland Department of Permitting, Inspections and Enforcement APPROVED PLAN SET SD-SWM ONLY

The Department of Permitting, Inspections and Enforcement has completed a review of this document for code compliance. As required by State Code, the design professional(s) responsible for the preparation and content of this document must provide a record copy of these documents with their original seal, signature and date.

Case Name:

Case Number (Plan Approval #):

Case Type:

Issuance Date:

Address:

Lot(s) and Block(s):



Conditions of Approval

The above approval is conditioned upon the following:

- This approval includes plan approval by DPIE for storm drain and stormwater management systems ONLY.
- Roadway systems (paving, sidewalk, curb/gutter, pavement marking, signage, signals and other roadway appurtenances), grading and permitting require further review.
- This approval does NOT represent a permit to construct.

STAMP SIX

Prince George's County Maryland Department of Permitting, Inspections and Enforcement APPROVED AS BUILT PLAN SET

The Department of Permitting, Inspections and Enforcement has completed a review of this document for code compliance. As required by State Code, the design professional(s) responsible for the preparation and content of this document must provide a record copy of these documents with their original seal, signature and date.

Case Name:

Case Number (Permit Approval #):

Case Type: Issuance Date: Address:

Lot(s) and Block(s):



DELEGATED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER CERTIFICATION

PRINCE GEORGE'S SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT SMALL POND APPROVAL Prince George's County, Maryland Department of Permits Inspections & Enforcement: Site/Road Plan Review Certifies Water Quality () Structure Exempt From MD-378 Approval Signature Date () Certifies Pond Meets MD-378 & Recommend **PGSCD** Approval Signature Date **Certifies Pond Meets** () MD-378 & Forward For Final PGSCD Review & Approval Signature Date () As Built Meets All Requirements of MD-378 Signature Date